

Executive Board of UN-Women

Election of the Bureau 2024

Wednesday, 10 January 2024; 11:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m.; CR-1, UNHQ, in-person

Provisional Agenda

Chair: H.E. Mr. Sergiy Kyslytsya, President of the UN-Women Executive Board in 2023, Ambassador and Permanent Representative of Ukraine to the United Nations

- Statement by Ambassador Kyslytsya, President of UN-Women Executive Board in 2023;
- Opening the floor for comments, if any;
- [Ambassador Kyslytsya will gavel for the election of the 2024 President and the rest of the Bureau 2024, and invite the newly elected President to replace him on the podium];
- [The 2024 President of UN-Women Executive Board will take over the chair role];

Chair: The 2024 President of UN-Women Executive Board

- Statement by the 2024 President;
- Opening the floor for interventions.